TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE ESSEX COUNTY NEW JERSEY

PUBLIC COUNCIL MEETING

AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

MAY 6, 2024

1. ROLL CALL AND FLAG SALUTE

OPEN PUBLIC MEETING STATEMENT BY MAYOR

2. EXTRAORDINARY BUSINESS OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

a) Special Recognition of Township Resident

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

a) To consider approval of minutes of regular public meeting – April 1, 2024.

4. PUBLIC HEARING

- a) To consider adoption of Pending Ordinance #24-930 An Ordinance Amending Chapter 259 of the Township of the Code of the Township of Cedar Grove Entitled Water.
- b) To consider adoption of Pending Ordinance #24-931 An Ordinance Amending Chapter 217 of the Code of the Township of Cedar Grove Entitled Sewers.
- c) To consider adoption of Pending Ordinance #24-932 Bond Ordinance Authorizing Various General Improvements in and for the Township of Cedar Grove, in the County of Essex, New Jersey Appropriating \$1,894,310 Therefore and Authorizing the Issuance of \$1,799,594 Bonds or Note to Finance Part of the Cost Thereof.
- d) To consider adoption of Pending Bond Ordinance #24-933 Bond Ordinance Authorizing Various Water Utility Improvements in and for the Township of Cedar Grove, in the County of Essex, New Jersey Appropriating \$1,100,000 Therefore and Authorizing the Issuance of \$1,045,000 Bonds or Note to Finance Part of the Cost Thereof.
- e) To consider adoption of Pending Bond Ordinance #24-934 Bond Ordinance Authorizing Various Sewer Utility Improvements in and for the Township of Cedar Grove, in the County of Essex, New Jersey Appropriating \$200,000 Therefore and Authorizing the Issuance of \$200,000 Bonds or Note to Finance Part of the Cost Thereof.

5. MEETING OPEN TO RESIDENTS OF THE TOWNSHIP WISHING TO BE HEARD ON ANY ITEM ON THE AGENDA

6. REPORTS OF TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS

a) Township Manager

c) Township Attorney

b) Township Clerk

d) Other Reports

7. CONSENT AGENDA

- a) To consider resolution concerning approval of raffle application Lions Club of Cedar Grove.
- b) To consider resolution concerning approval of raffle application Cooperman Barnabas Medical Center.

8. NEW BUSINESS

- a) To consider resolution authorizing award of the 2024 Road Overlay Program through the MCCPC Contract #6 to Riverview Paving, Inc, in an amount not to exceed \$320,000.
- b) To consider introduction of Pending Ordinance No. 24-935 An Ordinance to Amend Capital Ordinance No. 23-909 Providing Funding for Various Improvements for the Township of Cedar Grove and Appropriating \$1,307,205.58 For Such Purpose.
- c) To consider resolution concerning estimated tax bills.
- d) To consider resolution requesting permission for the dedication by rider for the Township of Cedar Grove for a Tree Replacement Fee in Lieu of Tree Replacement on Personal Property for the Purpose of Planting New Trees within the Township.
- e) To consider resolution amending the introduced and approved 2024 Water Utility Budget.
- f) To consider resolution amending the introduced and approved 2024 Capital Budget.

9. PUBLIC HEARING OF THE 2024 BUDGETS

- a) To consider adoption of 2024 Municipal Budget.
- b) To consider adoption of 2024 Solid Waste Collection District Budget.

10. APPROVAL OF BILLS

11. MEETING OPEN TO RESIDENTS OF THE TOWNSHIP WISHING TO BE HEARD ON ANY ITEM ON OR OFF THE AGENDA CONCERNING TOWNSHIP BUSINESS

12. ADJOURNMENT